Philips
Semiconductors
CBT3257
Quad 1-of-2 multiplexer/demultiplexer
Product data
Supersedes data of 27 Sep 2002
2002 Dec 13
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

15 OE Output enable
16 VCC Positive supply voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DWG NUMBER
16-pin plastic SO -40  to 85 °C CBT3257D CBT3257D SOT109-1
16-pin plastic SSOP -40  to 85 °C CBT3257DB CT3257 SOT338-1
16-pin plastic SSOP (QSOP) -40  to 85 °C CBT3257DS CBT3257 SOT519-1
16-pin plastic TSSOP -40  to 85 °C CBT3257PW CBT3257 SOT403-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data is available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
Philips Semiconductors Product data
CBT3257Quad 1-of-2 multiplexer/demultiplexer
2002 Dec 13 3